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STATE OF ILLINOIS 
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

MCHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS 

PAUL R. DULBERG, INDIVIDUALLY AND THE 
PAUL R. DULBERG REVOCABLE TRUST,  

Plaintiffs, 

v. 
 
THOMAS W. GOOCH, SABINA SERSHON, 
EDWARD X. CLINTON, JULIA WILLIAMS, et al.,, 

Defendants. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
 

Case No. 2025 LA 000360 

NOTICE OF MOTION 

TO: Paul R. Dulberg 
4606 Hayden Court 
McHenry, Illinois 60051 
Paul_Dulberg@comcast.net  

Kimberly Blair | Kimberly.blair@wilsonelser.com  
Robert Merlo | Robert.merlo@wilsonelser.com  
Kavi Modi | Kavi.modi@wilsonelser.com  
Wilson Elser 
161 North Clark Street, Suite 4500 
Chicago, IL 60601 
(312) 704-0550 

 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on January 20, 2026 at 9:00 a.m., I shall appear before 

the Honorable Judge Joel D. Berg in the courtroom usually occupied by him, Room 201, via Zoom 
[https://caseinfo.mchenrycountyil.gov/zoom], at the McHenry County Courthouse, 2200 N. 
Seminary Ave., Woodstock, Illinois  60098, and then and there present Defendants’ Motion for 
Extension of Time, a copy of which is attached hereto and served upon you. 

 
Dated: January 7, 2026 Respectfully submitted, 

 
Edward X. Clinton And Julia Williams 
 

 

 By:  
  Kate Schnake 

One of Their Attorneys 
Kate Schnake 6306934 
kschnake@hinshawlaw.com 
Camille D. Evans 6335844 
cevans@hinshawlaw.com 
Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP 
151 North Franklin Street, Suite 2500 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Phone: 312-704-3000 
Fax: 312-704-3001 

/s/ Kate Schnake 

** FILED **   Env: 36070930
McHenry County, Illinois

2025LA000360
Date: 1/7/2026 4:01 PM

Katherine M. Keefe
Clerk of the Circuit Court
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that on January 7, 2026, a copy of this Notice of Motion and 
the aforementioned document(s) were served via Odyssey e-service and by e-mailing a copy to 
each party listed above. 

 
 
 

[X] Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to 
735 ILCS 5/1-109, I certify that the statements 
set forth herein are true and correct. 

 
/s/ Mary J. Granger    

 
 


